## City of Oregon, Ohio

## 2020 SIDEWALK PROGRAM AND MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE WORK

## **Bid Tabulation**

Date: Time:		11/10/2020 2:00 p.m.			D.L. Smith Concrete LLC		E& K Contractors 4030 Fitch Road		Smith Paving & Excavating, Inc.		RMH Concrete & Foundations, Inc.		Quinn Concrete Construction, Inc.		
Opened by:		Paul Roman, P.E.				State Road		Ohio 43613		ld State Road		tions, inc. Collins Road		bel Street	
Witness:		R. Shultz, A. Beard, J. Bosh	:		Norwalk, Ohio 44857		100000, 00000 70010		Norwalk, Ohio 44857		Collins, Ohio 44826		Toledo, Ohio 43608		
Bid Tab:		Andrea Beard	•		1	Penal		10%		Penal		100%		Penal	
Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
EUCLID PARK															
1	202	Walk, Drive, and/or Curb Ramp Removed	6300	SF	\$2.00	\$12,600.00	\$3.00	\$18,900.00	\$1.80	\$11,340.00	\$1.50	\$9,450.00	\$2.00	\$12,600.00	
2	202	Concrete Curb, Removed	300	LF	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00*	\$7.70	\$2,310.00	\$8.75	\$2,625.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	
3	608	4" Concrete Walk, Installed	6300	SF	\$6.25	\$39,375.00	\$6.00	\$37,800.00	\$4.90	\$30,870.00	\$6.40	\$40,320.00	\$5.15	\$32,445.00	
4	608	4" Concrete Walk, Through Sod	800	SF	\$6.25	\$5,000.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00	\$6.30	\$5,040.00	\$6.65	\$5,320.00	\$5.25	\$4,200.00	
5	608	6" Concrete Walk, Installed	100	SF	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$5.90	\$590.00	\$7.30	\$730.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	
6	608	Curb Ramp, APP	28	EA	\$750.00	\$21,000.00	\$650.00	\$18,200.00	\$260.00	\$7,280.00	\$220.00	\$6,160.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	
7	609	Concrete Curb, Type 6, Installed	25	LF	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	
8	659	Seeding and Mulching	370	SY	\$6.00	\$2,220.00	\$4.00	\$1,480.00	\$3.85	\$1,424.50	\$9.45	\$3,496.50	\$4.50	\$1,665.00	
OREGON WWTP															
9	202	Walk, Drive, and/or Curb Ramp Removed - WWTP	2300	SF	\$2.00	\$4,600.00	\$2.50	\$5,750.00	\$1.35	\$3,105.00	\$1.30	\$2,990.00	\$2.25	\$5,175.00	
10	608	4" Concrete Walk, Installed - WWTP	2500	SF	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$4.80	\$12,000.00	\$5.70	\$14,250.00	\$5.25	\$13,125.00	
11	608	8" Concrete Walk, Installed - WWTP	1800	SF	\$6.50	\$11,700.00	\$8.50	\$15,300.00	\$7.65	\$13,770.00	\$5.95	\$10,710.00	\$7.35	\$13,230.00	
12	659	Seeding and Mulching - WWTP	150	SY	\$6.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$3.20	\$480.00	\$9.75	\$1,462.50	\$4.50	\$675.00	
		TOTAL	PROJECT	BID:		\$114,445.00		\$128,055.00*		\$88,659.50		\$97,914.00		\$95,265.00	